BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

WICK COMMUNICATIONS CO

v.

Respondent:

MONTROSE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 70724

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1.	Subject property is described as follows:				
a	County Schedul	e No.: R0060114	ŀ		
	Category: Val	uation/Protest Apj	Deal Property T	ype:	Commercial
2.	Petitioner is protes	sting the 2017 actua	l value of the subject pr	operty	Ι.
3.	The parties agreed that the 2017 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to				y should be reduced to:
		Total Value:	\$2,000,000		
		(Reference Attach	ed Stipulation)		

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2017 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Montrose County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

1

DATED AND MAILED this 9th day of February 2018.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dearin Divine

Diane M. DeVries

Julia a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Christine Fontenot



UB OF ASSESSME BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

2018 JAN 26 PM 4: 01

Docket Number: 70724 Single County Schedule Number:	R0060114		*- ,- <u></u>
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year	2017	Actual Value)	
Wick Communications Co			
Petitioner,			
VS.			
Montrose CO	UNTY BOA	RD OF EQUALIZATION,	
Respondent.	2		

Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year _____ 2017 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.

Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this stipulation is described as: Office/Manufacturing Property located at 3684 North Townsend Avenue and 420 Kristen Court in Montrose, Colorado.

Office/Manuf. 2. The subject property is classified as (what type of property).

3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year _____2017

Land	\$ 299,610	.00
Improvements	\$ 2,293,000	.00
Total	\$ 2,592,610	.00

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land	\$ 299,610	.00
Improvements	\$ 1,850,390	.00
Total	\$ 2,150,000	.00

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year 2017 actual value for the subject property:

Land	\$ 269,640.00
Improvements	\$ 1,730,360.00
Total	\$ 2,000,000.00

6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2017

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: After interior inspection of the property and reconsideration of sale, cost, and income analysis, an additional reduction in value was applied.

Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment. Appeals on January 29, 2018 (date) at 8:30 am (time) be vacated or a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals.

> DATED this 25 day of January 2018

Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attomey

Address: Thomas E. Downey, Jr #9686 6855 S. Havana St. Suite 600 Centennial, CO 80112

Telephone: (303)813-1111

County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization

Address:		
Carolyn C	lawson = 19717	
Assistant	County Attorney	
317 South	Second Street	
Montrose,	CO 81401	
Telephone:	(9/0)252-4533	

Assessor

21

Address: Brad Hughes - Assessor 320 S. 1st St. PO Box 1186 Montrose, CO 81402-1186 Telephone: (970)249-3753

Docket Number 70724